CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF JEFFERSON

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared:

ﬂ%’)\ euard C. Lpmperi , who after being by me duly
sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized Mo ree. / MA Aa ek,
the party who submitted a bid or proposal for ?&\{Li& AR O LAME T C oMSULTARTS , [LLE.
Bid No. , and said affiant further said:

Choose one of the following:

e

Y Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions made to elected officials of the
Parish of Jefferson during the current term, and that he/she has not made any contributions to or
in support of elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson through or in the name of another person
or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Affiant has made no campaign contributions made to elected officials of the Parish of
Jefferson during the current term, and that he/she ade any contributions to or in support
of elected officials of the Parish of Jeffersonfthroug name of another person or legal
entity, either directly or indirectly. '

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS _{ 51" DAY
OF _Lthpdivye 20 [ 2

NOTARY P@%LIC
l;

\ expires with fife.




Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC
Jefferson Parish Elected Officials
Political Contributions for the Period

EXHIBIT A

January 1, 2007 through February 15, 2012

Date

Name

10/15/2007
04/24/2009

03/14/2007
02/22/2008
04/09/2009
01/25/2010

10/28/2011

09/30/2010

08/30/2011
10/10/2011
1/18/2012

10/15/2007

02/16/2009
05/14/2009

05/07/2007
10/17/2008
04/19/2011
08/30/2011

06/19/2007
08/25/2008
05/05/2010
08/23/2011

Capella, Tom
Capella, Tom

Congemi, Louis J
Congemi, Louis J
Congemi, Louis J
Congemi, Louis J

Paul Connick Jr.

Jacobs, Mark

Johnston, Paul
Johnston, Paul
Johnston, Paul

Lagasse, Elton

Lee-Sheng, Cynthia
Lee-Sheng, Cynthia

Roberts, Chris
Roberts, Chris
Roberts, Chris
Roberts, Chris

Young, Jr., John F.
Young, Jr., John F.
Young, Jr., John F.
Young, Jr., John F.

Man/Pol Contribution JP.xls

Amount
RN RRETNG

1,000.00
500.00

1,500.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

3,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

250.00

250.00

1,000.00
500.00
500.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00
250.00

1,750.00

250.00
250.00
500.00
1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

4,000.00



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, PERSONALLY CAME AND

APPEARED

WA AR

L b Ben™ . WHO AFTER

¢
BEING BY ME DULY SWORN;/%%

AUTHORIZED M o o
(HEREIN AFTER REFERRED 70O AS BIDDER) THE PARTY WHO SUBMITTED A

BID

POSED AND SAID THAT HE IS THE FULLY o
AhG et OF Regiaezd C. Lamgense Corsukd TS, LLL

FOR

,BID NO.

AND SAID AFFIANT FURTHER SAID:

1

2)

3)

4)

5)

That bidder employed no person, corporation, firm, association or other
organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under
which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the
bidder whose services in connection with the construction of the public
building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course
of their duties for bidder; and

That no part of the contract price received by bidder was paid or will be paid to
any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting
the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons
regularly employed by the bidder whose services in connection with the
construction of the public building or project were in the regular course of their
duties for bidder.

Said bid is genuine and the bidder has not colluded, conspired or agreed
directly or indirectly with any other bidder to offer a sham or collusive bid.
Said bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, agreed with any other
person to fix the bid price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead,
profit or cost element of said bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to induce
any other person to refrain from bidding.

Said bidder is not intended to secure an unfair advantage of benefit from the
Parish of Jefferson or in favor of interested in the proposed
contract.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED \
BEFORE ME THIS __ |7
TG ) e
DAY OF_[-{NAUL IV ,20_1 i
A

)
(X

Revised 8/24/05

Lo

SHEW
ublic 1.D. # 67867



AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared,

ﬁ%%(’i%g&%?} . LW?@%@«W . who after being duly sworn,

deposed and said that he/she/they are fully authorized M@%\% /W fi@.}f%m of
Riewam C Lamsent
MSULTARTS | . LC_ (hereinafter referred to as affiant), and said affiant

further said:

The following is a complete listing of all subcontractors who may
ssist in providing professional services for the project known as

? Wié&%*ﬁ EnG NeER ;Miz EM%{& O WS T I8G
iffia G R & 7

Subcontractors, excluding full time employees of firm, who would
assist in providing professional services for the project:

A\ W NN
AFFIANTN N

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME ON THIS __ /7 A
DAY OF ¢ /?Wm , Lol

P

f/ ' ’ AN R f’ma.y Pbb“CiD # 57867

J %iﬁ\f gk/ ! \\JUA\M} St. Tammany Parish

NOTA{ Y PUBLIC Sta?.e of Louisiana
My Commission expires with e,

A copy of this affidavit must be attached to all pay requests.

Check here if no additions or substitutions of subcontractors have been
made under this contract or any amendments to this contract.

Signature Date

Any additions or substitutions of subcontractors, excluding full time employees of firm, who would
assist in providing professional services for the project, requires Jefferson Parish Council
approval and requires submission of a new sworn affidavit.



