CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF JEFFERSON

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared:
RICHARD C. LAMBERT , who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized <u>MEMBER</u> MANAGER, the party who submitted a bid or proposal for <u>RICHARD</u> C LAMBERT CONSULTANTS, USBid No, and said affiant further said:
Choose one of the following:
Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions made to elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson during the current term, and that he/she has not made any contributions to or in support of elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Affiant has made no campaign contributions made to elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson during the current term, and that he/she has not made any contributions to or in support of elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly. Affiant

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 15th DAY OF February, 20 12.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public I.D. # 67867 St. Tammany Parish State of Louisiana My Commission expires with Me.

EXHIBIT A

Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC Jefferson Parish Elected Officials Political Contributions for the Period January 1, 2007 through February 15, 2012

Date	Name	Amount
10/15/2007 04/24/2009	Capella, Tom Capella, Tom	1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00
03/14/2007 02/22/2008 04/09/2009 01/25/2010	Congemi, Louis J Congemi, Louis J Congemi, Louis J Congemi, Louis J	500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.00
10/28/2011	Paul Connick Jr.	1,000.00 1,000.00
09/30/2010	Jacobs, Mark	250.00 250.00
08/30/2011 10/10/2011 1/18/2012	Johnston, Paul Johnston, Paul Johnston, Paul	1,000.00 500.00 500.00 2,000.00
10/15/2007	Lagasse, Elton	1,500.00 1,500.00
02/16/2009 05/14/2009	Lee-Sheng, Cynthia Lee-Sheng, Cynthia	1,500.00 250.00 1,750.00
05/07/2007 10/17/2008 04/19/2011 08/30/2011	Roberts, Chris Roberts, Chris Roberts, Chris Roberts, Chris	250.00 250.00 500.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
06/19/2007 08/25/2008 05/05/2010 08/23/2011	Young, Jr., John F. Young, Jr., John F. Young, Jr., John F. Young, Jr., John F.	1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 <u>1,000.00</u> 4,000.00

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF JEFFERSON

AND SAID AFFIANT FURTHER SAID:

- 1) That bidder employed no person, corporation, firm, association or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the bidder whose services in connection with the construction of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for bidder; and
- 2) That no part of the contract price received by bidder was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the bidder whose services in connection with the construction of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for bidder.
- 3) Said bid is genuine and the bidder has not colluded, conspired or agreed directly or indirectly with any other bidder to offer a sham or collusive bid.
- 4) Said bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, agreed with any other person to fix the bid price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of said bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to induce any other person to refrain from bidding.

5) Said bidder is not intended to secure an unfair advantage of benefit from the Parish of Jefferson or in favor of any person interested in the proposed

contract.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF Februa

. 20

NOTARY PUBLIC

Revised 8/24/05

JOY CHEW
Notary Public I.D. # 67867
St. Tammany Parish
State of Louisiana
My Commission expires with life.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared,
RICHARD C LAMBERT, who after being duly sworn,
deposed and said that he/she/they are fully authorized Womber / WANGER of RICHARD C LAMBERT (hereinafter referred to as affiant), and said affiant
further said:
The following is a complete listing of all subcontractors who may assist in providing professional services for the project known as Cypress Engineery, JBA Consulting Engineers
Subcontractors, excluding full time employees of firm, who would assist in providing professional services for the project:
AFFIANT
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS
NOTARY PUBLIC JOY CHEW Notary Public I.D. # 67867 St. Tammany Parish State of Louisiana My Commission expires with life.
A copy of this affidavit must be attached to all pay requests.
Check here if no additions or substitutions of subcontractors have been made under this contract or any amendments to this contract.
Signature Date

Any additions or substitutions of subcontractors, excluding full time employees of firm, who would assist in providing professional services for the project, requires Jefferson Parish Council approval and requires submission of a new sworn affidavit.